

## Proclamation

WHEREAS, Louisiana Baptist University of Shreveport, Louisiana has

served for many years as an Ambassador of Good Will from our beloved State that provides teaching centers for

Christian education in Europe and in Asia; and

WHEREAS, Louisiana is proud of the beneficial hard work done by

Louisiana Baptist University in seeking to provide affordable University training for its many students; and

WHEREAS, Louisiana Baptist University is truly an important leader in

innovative Christian education in the United States and in

the world; and

WHEREAS, the award winning Sounds of Joy television program has

highly recommended the honoring of Louisiana Baptist

University.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Kathleen Babineaux Blanco, Governor of the state of Louisiana, do hereby proclaim the month of April 2005, as

## Louisiana Baptist University Month

in the state of Louisiana.

Attest By
The Governor

In Nitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand officially and caused to be affixed the Great Seat of the State of Louisiana, at the Capitol, in the City of Baton Rouge, on this the 29th day of March

A.D., \_\_\_\_2005

Governor of Louisiana